
Date AM - 9. 15am  Length PM - 1.30pm Length

Thursday 8th May Drama     1hr 30 no exam

Friday 9th May no exam Business - Investigating Small Business 1hr 45

Monday 12th May
English Literature - Shakespeare and the 

19th century novel                              
1hr 45 Computer Science - computer systems 1hr 30

Engineering                 1hr 15 Combined Science Biology Paper 1     1hr 15

Religious Studies - Paper 1: Area of Study 1 – 

Religion and Ethics                                     
1hr 45 Biology Paper 1               1hr 45

Wednesday 14th May
Geography Paper 1: Living with the physical 

environment
1hr 30 no exam

Thursday 15th May Maths Paper 1 (non-calculator) 1hr 30 no exam

Friday 16th May History - Understanding the modern world 2hr Business Paper 2: Building a Business 1hr 45

Combined Science Chemistry Paper 1     1hr 15

Chemistry Paper 1               1hr 45

Computer Science - Computational 

thinking, algorithms and programming
1hr 30

Health & Fitness 1 hr 30

Wednesday 21st May French Listening/Reading (F/H) 1hr 45
Religious Studies Paper 2: Area of Study 2 – 

Religion, Peace and Conflict
1hr 45

Combined Science Physics  Paper 1     1hr 15

Physics Paper 1               1hr 45

Friday 23rd May
English Language - Explorations in creative 

reading and writing
1hr 45 no exam

Italian    Listening/Reading  1hr 45

Urdu  written 1 hr 25

Statistics paper 1 1hr 30

Portuguese Listening/Reading 1hr 45

Arabic Written 1hr25

Wednesday 4th June Maths Paper 2 (calculator) 1hr 30 no exam

Thursday 5th June History - Shaping the Nation 2hr French Writing F/H
1hr/1hr 

15

Combined Science Biology Paper 2     1hr 15

Biology Paper 2               1hr 45

Child Development 1hr 30

Spanish Listening/Reading 1hr 45

Wednesday 11th June Maths Paper 3 (calculator) 1hr 30 Contingency

Panjabi Written 1 hr 15

Greek Listening/Reading 1 hr 45

Combined Science Chemistry  Paper  2   1hr 15 Persian/Portuguese/ Polish Written 1hr 20

Chemistry Paper 2               1hr 45 Statistics Paper 2 1 hr 30

Combined Science Physics  Paper  2   1hr 15

Physics Paper 2              1hr 45

Tuesday 17th June Spanish Writing 1hr 15 Food Preparation and Nutrition 1hr 45

Wednesday 18th June

Thursday 19th June Greek Writing 1 hr 25

Wednesday 25th June Contingency Contingency

1hr 45

Tuesday 20th May
English Literature Paper 2 - Modern texts and 

poetry
2hr 15

Monday 19th May

Thursday 22nd May Arabic Listening/Reading 1 hr 50

Urdu Listening/Reading 1 hr 50

Geography Paper 2: Challenges in the 

human environment
1hr 30

English Language Paper 2 - Writers' 

viewpoints and perspectives
1hr 45

Italian writing 1hr 15

Tuesday 3rd June Panjabi/Persian/Polish Listening/Reading

Contingency Days - 11th June pm & 25th June 2025.  Students must be available on these dates in the event that an exam board 

needs to  re-schedule an exam in line with their contingency plan

Monday 16th June

Monday 9th June

1 hr 30Music - listening & appraising

GCSE timetable Summer 2025 

Friday 13th June

no exam

Friday 6th June

Tuesday 10th June

Thursday 12th June
Geography Paper 3: Geographical 

applications
1hr 15

no exam

Tuesday 13th May

Monday 2nd June


